TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ONE Energy Capital Corp.		10/15/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASL Energy Corp.			
Street Address:	00 Highland Park Village, Suite 200			
City:	Dallas			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75205			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85054589	ONE ENERGY		
Serial Number:	85054588	ONE ENERGY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (214)661-6844

 Phone:
 214-953-5987

 Email:
 steicher@jw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Shannon M. Teicher

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 6000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134579.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon M. Teicher
Signature:	/Shannon M. Teicher/
Signature:	/Shannon M. Teicher/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004659 FRAME: 0192

900206905

Date:	11/10/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=OneEnergyAssignment#page1.tif source=OneEnergyAssignment#page2.tif source=OneEnergyAssignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004659 FRAME: 0193

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS is made effective as of 200 15 2011 between ONE Energy Capital Corp. a Nevada corporation, located and doing business at 100 Highland Park Village, Suite 200, Dallas, Texas 75205 (the "Assignor") and ASL Energy Corp., a Texas Corporation, located and doing business at 100 Highland Park Village, Suite 200, Dallas, Texas 75205 (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the service marks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Marks") and the federal applications thereto (the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNMENT

Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Applications, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks and Applications as successor to the business to which the Marks and Applications pertain, together with the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements of the Marks in the United States; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf, and its legal representatives, successors and assigns as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

2. MISCELLANEOUS

- (a) Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record the Application and any resulting registration, and title thereto, as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.
- (b) This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which, together, shall constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile, scanned and e-mailed or photocopy signature on this Assignment, shall have the same legal effect as an original signature.

Assignment - Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004659 FRAME: 0194 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed effective as of the day and year first above written.

A	S	S	ľ	G	N	J	O	R

ONE Energy Capital Corp.

Title: <u>President</u>

ASSIGNEE

ASL Energy Corp.

By: ____

Name: Saniel Vesco

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

MARK APPLICATION NO.

ONE ENERGY 85/054,589
ONE ENERGY and Design 85/054,588

Assignment – Page 3

RECORDED: 11/10/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004659 FRAME: 0196